TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM368332

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Redomestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Old Republic National Title Insurance Company | | 01/30/2015 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Old Republic National Title Insurance Company | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 3000 Bayport Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1000 | |
| City: | Татра | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33607 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2890209 | OR INSTANT TITLE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3375

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com Lori L. Wiese-Parks **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 302278 | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal | |
| IGNATURE: /Cynthia Hefferan/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/07/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Order of Approval#page1.tif source=Order of Approval#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0644



85 7TH PLACE EAST, SUITE 500 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-2198 MN.GOV/COMMERCE 651.539.1500 FAX: 651.539.1547 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE REDOMESTICATION OF OLD REPULIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY FROM THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ORDER OF APPROVAL

Upon application of Old Republic National Title Insurance Company ("the Company" or "ORNTIC") to redomesticate from the State of Minnesota to the State of Florida, the Minnesota Commissioner of Commerce (hereinafter "Commissioner") finds as follows:

- 1. The Company was incorporated under the laws of Minnesota on August 20, 1907, as the Real Estate Title Insurance Company, and commenced business on November 7, 1907. The Company adopted its current name, Old Republic National Title Insurance Company ("ORNTIC"), on December 31, 1992.
- 2. On May 1, 2014, the Company notified the Minnesota Department of Commerce ("the Department") of its intention to redomesticate from Minnesota to Florida.
- 3. On August 4, 2014, the Company filed its application for redomestication with the Florida Office of Insurance Regulation ("FOIR").
- 4. On November 7, 2014, the Department notified the Company that it had no objection to the redomestication.
- 5. On November 13, 2014, the FOIR issued a Consent Order for the redomestication. One of the conditions for the redomestication was the approval of the Minnesota Department.
- 6. On November 25, 2014, the FOIR approved the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation ("Amended Articles") of the Company as a Florida domestic insurer. The approved Amended and Restated Articles were filed with the Florida Secretary of State on the same date, and the Company became a Florida domestic insurer.
- 7. On January 8, 2015, the Department received evidence of a statutory deposit held by the Florida Department of Financial Services. This deposit was determined to meet the requirements of Minn. Stat. §§60A.10 subd. 2 and 68A.01 subd. 2.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0645

8. In accordance with Minn. Stat. §60A.161, subd. 2, the Commissioner is authorized to permit an insurance corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota to transfer its domicile to another state in which it is admitted to do business, and therefore be authorized to transact the business of insurance in Minnesota as a foreign insurer.

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the above Findings of Fact, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the redomestication of Old Republic National Title Insurance Company is APPROVED.

All of which is ADOPTED, ORDERED AND SIGNED this 30th day of January 2015, effective November 25, 2014.

MIKE ROTHMAN
Commissioner of Commerce
State of Minnesota

By:

TIM VANDE HEY
Deputy Commissioner
Insurance Division

(651) 539-1728

Tim. VandeHey@state.mn.us

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 01/07/2016